## TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

## **RESOLUTION 22-204**

## AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PITTSGROVE TOWNSHIP FOR CFO SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield has determined that is advisable and beneficial to the residents to the Township of Upper Deerfield to enter into a shared service agreement with Pittsgrove Township with respect to the provision of chief financial officer services; and

**WHEREAS**, shared services are permitted under the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq.; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield has reviewed the form of a shared services agreement between Pittsgrove Township and the Township of Upper Deerfield for the aforesaid purpose for a term beginning January 1, 2023, and ending December 31, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of approving and entering into the aforesaid agreement;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a shared service agreement between Pittsgrove Township and the Township of Upper Deerfield be and the same is hereby approved; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for shared services with Pittsgrove Township pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1, et seq. for the provision of chief financial officer services pursuant to an agreement, the form of which shall be satisfactory to the Mayor, Administrator, and Solicitor of the Township of Upper Deerfield for a term beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: Thomas Speranza

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
			X
X			
X			
X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held December 15, 2022

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk